Diversification effect (%)   (61) (64)   (63) (59)

50

2 1 1 1 1

3 1 1 1 1

4 1 1 1 1

1
2

3
4

1 1 1 1

1

Interest rate sensitivity – banking book

  Does not include interest rate sensitivities for credit valuation adjustments on monoline credit protection, US and non-US reference-linked notes. Also not
included are the interest rate sensitivities of our inventory of student loan auction rate securities, as from an economic perspective these exposures are not
materially affected by parallel shifts in US dollar interest rates, holding other factors constant.   In the fourth quarter of 2013, we removed the sensitivity of the
debit valuation adjustment to interest rate movements from this table, as this sensitivity is not considered to be part of the banking book for regulatory capital
purposes; prior periods have been restated. The net effect of this exclusion for the –200, –100, +1, +100 and +200 basis point shocks for 30 September 2013
was CHF (28.9), (20.8), (0.2), 19.5 and 39.0 million respectively.

   Risk and treasury management

   31.12.13
CHF million   –200 bps   –100 bps   +1bp   +100 bps   +200 bps
CHF   (9.6)  13.7   0.1   14.5   32.0
EUR   73.9   47.3   (0.6)   (55.4)  (105.9)
GBP   21.5   14.2   (0.3)   (25.8)  (51.0)
USD   100.1   (40.6)   3.0   301.0   610.0
Other   (6.2)  (5.6)  0.1   5.6   11.6
Total impact on interest rate-sensitive banking book positions   179.7   29.0   2.4   239.8   496.7

   30.9.13
CHF million   –200 bps –100 bps +1bp  +100 bps  +200 bps
CHF   (14.3)   14.1   0.2   19.1   39.2
EUR   79.2   46.5   (0.6)   (54.5)   (104.8)
GBP   (2.4)   (3.2)   (0.0)   (3.9)   (6.7)
USD  114.0  (37.4) 2.9   292.7   585.4
Other   (17.2)   (14.8)   0.3   26.9   53.6
Total impact on interest rate-sensitive banking book positions   159.2   5.1   2.8   280.3   566.8

1, 2

1

2

Market risk

Market risk, measured as 1-day, 95% confidence level
management value-at-risk (VaR), decreased by CHF
5 million to CHF 11 million and remains at low levels by
historical standards. There were no material changes to
our VaR model in the fourth quarter of 2013 and there
were no group backtesting exceptions in the fourth
quarter or in the 12 months preceding the end of the
quarter.

The tables on the previous page show VaR statistics
for the Group as a whole, for the Group excluding Non-
core and Legacy Portfolio and for each business division
and the Corporate Center units on a standalone basis,